S
P
1
0
0
F
O
C

F
F
-p
2
NA - Not Available at this time
NR - Not Recommended
SmallPumps–TM Advanced Product Technology, LLC    Viton–Reg TM DuPont Dow Elastomers LLC
Norprene–Reg TM Norton Co.      Chemsure–Reg TM W.L. Gore & Associates, Inc.
 © Copyright 2002-5 Advanced Product Technology, LLC.
Specifi cations subject to change.
      Flow                 Tube               Pump                                                                                  Pump Part No.
     ml/min                  ID                  RPM                  Model No.                      Norprene®              Silicone                Viton®
Fixed-fl ow Pumps; AC synchronous motors; non-reversible; 3.5 W
115Vac/50-60Hz Pump Systems (60Hz fl ow rates are shown)
       0.06           0.8 mm (1/32”)            3           SP10XX.008.RF00.S1Y        SP101CS.112       SP100CS.112     SP102CS.112
       0.18           1.6 mm (1/16”)           3           SP10XX.016.RF00.S1Y        SP101CS.100       SP100CS.100     SP102CS.100
        0.3            0.8 mm (1/32”)          15          SP10XX.008.QF00.S1Y        SP101CS.114       SP100CS.114     SP102CS.114
        0.5            0.8 mm (1/32”)          30          SP10XX.008.PF00.S1Y        SP101CS.116       SP100CS.116     SP102CS.116
       0.65            3.0 mm (1/8”)             3           SP10XX.030.RF00.S1Y        SP101CS.102       SP100CS.102     SP102CS.102
        0.9            1.6 mm (1/16”)          15          SP10XX.016.QF00.S1Y        SP101CS.104       SP100CS.104     SP102CS.104
        1.5            1.6 mm (1/16”)          30          SP10XX.016.PF00.S1Y        SP101CS.106       SP100CS.106     SP102CS.106
        3.3             3.0 mm (1/8”)            15          SP10XX.030.QF00.S1Y        SP101CS.108       SP100CS.108     SP102CS.108
        5.6             3.0 mm (1/8”)            30          SP10XX.030.PF00.S1Y        SP101CS.110       SP100CS.110              NR
230Vac/50-60Hz Pump Systems (50Hz fl ow rates are shown)
       0.05           0.8 mm (1/32”)            3           SP10XX.008.RF00.S1Z        SP101CS.113       SP100CS.113     SP102CS.113
       0.16           1.6 mm (1/16”)           3           SP10XX.016.RF00.S1Z        SP101CS.101       SP100CS.101     SP102CS.101
       0.25           0.8 mm (1/32”)          15          SP10XX.008.QF00.S1Z        SP101CS.115       SP100CS.115     SP102CS.115
        0.4            0.8 mm (1/32”)          25           SP10XX.008.PF00.S1Z        SP101CS.117       SP100CS.117     SP102CS.117
       0.55            3.0 mm (1/8”)             3           SP10XX.030.RF00.S1Z        SP101CS.103       SP100CS.103     SP102CS.103
       0.78           1.6 mm (1/16”)          15          SP10XX.016.QF00.S1Z        SP101CS.105       SP100CS.105     SP102CS.105
        1.3            1.6 mm (1/16”)          25           SP10XX.016.PF00.S1Z        SP101CS.107       SP100CS.107     SP102CS.107
        2.3             3.0 mm (1/8”)            15          SP10XX.030.QF00.S1Z        SP101CS.109       SP100CS.109     SP102CS.109
        4.6             3.0 mm (1/8”)            25           SP10XX.030.PF00.S1Z        SP101CS.111       SP100CS.011              NR
Flow rate listed are nominal and will vary depending upon fl uid viscosity and back pressure.
Specifi cations listed are for Norprene tubing. Silicone fl ow rates are approx 10-20% higher.
Other special tubing options are available on special order. For higher fl ow applications, consider SP100FOHD pumps. Call for details.
SP100FOC Ordering Information – (Flow rates listed are for Norprene tubing; Silicone is 10-20% higher).
2
APT Instruments provides no warranty on usage of pumps or life of tube.
Immersion and life tests are recommended prior to use.